Installation & Maintenance Manual
PROFINET Direct input type
Step Motor Controller (Servo 24VDC)
Series JXCP1
1 Safety Instructions
This manual contains essential information for the protection of users
and others from possible injury and/or equipment damage.
•Read this manual before using the product, to ensure correct handling,

LATVIA (371) 781 77 00
LITHUANIA (370) 5 264 8126
8 How to order
9 Outline with Dimensions (mm)
10 Maintenance
11 Troubleshooting
Refer to the operation manual on the SMC website
(URL http://www.smcworld.com).
6 Mounting
(1) Mounting
The controller can be direct mounted using screws or mounted on a DIN
rail.
Details of the controller mounting options are shown below.
Mounting
direction
5 Specifications
Basic specifications
Item Specifications
Compatible motor Step motor (servo 24 VDC)
Power supply Power supply voltage: 24 VDC±10%
Current consumption
200 mA or less (Controller)
Refer to the specification of actuator to be connected
for total power consumption.
Compatible encoder Incremental A/B phase (800 pulse/rotation)
Memory EEPROM
Locking With unlocking terminal
Cable length Actuator cable: 20 m or less
Cooling method Air-cooling type
Operating temperature
range
0 oC to 40 oC (No freezing)
Operating humidity range 90% RH or less (No condensation)
Insulation resistance
Between the external terminals and case
50 MΩ (500 VDC)
Weight
220 g (Direct mounting type)
240 g (DIN rail mounting type)
LED display
LED Details
PWR Power supply
ALM Alarm status
SF Controller status
BF PROFINET communication status.
PROFINET communication
Item Specifications
Protocol PROFINET (Version 2.32)
IP address setting
range
0.0.0.0 to 255.255.255.255 (set using DCP service)
Communication speed 100 Mbps
Occupied area Input 36 byte / Output 36 byte